

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24624/2009

MANOJ B NAIR &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 15/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms S Geetha, Adv.  
Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr Pratheek Viswanathan, Adv.  
Ms Beena Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner has failed to confirm service on unserved respondents even by selecting appropriate mode of service though sufficient time has been granted till date.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj