

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24624/2009

MANOJ B NAIR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for substituted service,directions and prayer for
interim relief)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 35905 of 2009

Date: 07/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Thomas Arackaparambil, Adv.
Mrs S Geetha, Adv.
Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.
Mr V Senthil, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv
Mrs Smitharani M.R., Adv.
Mr. M.T. George ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1,2 and 3 are
also present.

Service as against respondent No.4 is also complete.

The learned counsel for the respondents seeks four
weeks' time to file counter affidavit on behalf of the
respondents.

Time as prayed for is granted to them.

List again on 26.11.2010.
(M.K. HANJURA)
Registrar

hj