

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24624/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/2009 in WA No.
2936/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MANOJ B NAIR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. for directions and prayer for interim relief)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 35905 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aneesh Patnaik, Adv.
 Mr. Thomas Joseph, Adv.
 Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V Balaji, Adv.
rrs. 5 & 6 Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. C Kannan, Adv.
 Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

rr. 1 Mr. G. Prakash, Adv

rrs. 2 & 3 Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
 Ms. Nitya Sugunan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Last opportunity is granted to the respondents,
who have not filed their counter affidavits, to do the
needful within two weeks from today. No further
opportunity for filing the same shall be granted to

..2/-

: 2 :

the respondents, except, respondent Nos. 2 and 3, who
had already filed their counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed
within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master