

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24624/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/2009 in WA No.
2936/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MANOJ B NAIR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and for permission to file
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 35905 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Bhandarji, Adv.

Mr. Thomas Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

rr 5-6 SLP 24624/09

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. S. Ramesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

r-1 in SLP 24624/09 Mr. G. Prakash, Adv

rr 2 & 3 in SLP 24624/09 &

rr 1-2 in 35905/09 Mr. M.T. George, Adv

Ms. Nithya Sugunan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file additional documents
granted.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper

Books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed
by the parties.

....2/-

:2:

In the meantime, promotions, if any, shall
be subject to final result of the present appeals

Court Master

Court Master