

Listed on:

Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 2023 & 2024 OF 2011.

MANOJ B NAIR & ANR.

...Appellants

Versus

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order, dated 2nd June, 2009 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in W.A. No. 2936 of 2007.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are eight respondents in the matter above mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 and 4 and 5 and 6 are represented by Ms. Liz Methew and Mr. Narendra Kumar, Advocates respectively. Respondent No. 4, 7 and 8 have been served with the notice at SLP stage.

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete.

Original Record has been received from the High Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellants has filed statement of case but counsel for the respondents have not filed statement of case in both the matters so far.

This Office Report for Directions in the matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

Dated this the 26th day of May, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR