

Listed on:

Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 2023 & 2024 OF 2011.

MANOJ B NAIR & ANR.

...Appellants

Versus

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 8.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Perused office dated 26.05.2014.

The respondents have not filed their respective statement of case in these appeals so far.

In view of the amendments made in the Supreme Court Rules which are going to take effect from 19th August, 2014, it is not necessary for the parties to file their respective statement of case.

Accordingly, filing of the statement of case by the respondents in these appeals is dispensed with.

List the matters in due course before the Court.”

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete. Original Record has been received from the High Court.

In view of aforesaid order the filing of statement of case by the Respondents is dispensed with.

This matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar under Order V Rule 30 SCR 2013 for prefinal hearing.

Dated this the 22nd day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Narender Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Liz Methew, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR