

ITEM NO.102

Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2023/2011

MANOJ B NAIR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2024/2011 (XI-A)

Date : 14-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellants, list after
two weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH))

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS